Technical documentation
Last changed on: 16.01.2020
EHS Series
Versatile High Precision High Voltage Module with multiple Floating Options
• 4 / 8 / 16 / 24 / 32 / 48 channel, 100 V – 20 kV versions
• very low ripple and noise
• hardware voltage and current limits
• voltage and current control per channel

2-pin LEMO connector, FGG.00.302.CLAD30 Z201466
5-pin LEMO plug Z592723
9 Order guides
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY SIDE
CONNECTOR
CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (1
R51.41-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  37xAWG26/7red R51.41-A RG41_C07-LLL_RA41
R51.43-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  37xAWG26/7red R51.43-A RG43_C07-LLL_RA43
R51.45-G 08 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  56xAWG26/7red R51.45-A RG45_C08-LLL_RA45
R51.47-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  37xAWG26/7red R51.47-A RG47_C07-LLL_RA47
R51.48-G 08 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  56xAWG26/7red R51.48-A RG48_C08-LLL_RA48
SHV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
S08 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S08_C04-LLL
S10 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S10_C04-LLL
S20 02 Lemo HV cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open S20_C02-LLL
C15 12 HV cable Prev3864L for 15 kV CPE connectors open C15_C12-LLL
1) Length building examples: 10cm ➜ 0.1, 2.5m ➜ 2.5, 12m ➜ 012 , 999m ➜ 999
Table 15: Guideline for cable ordering
EHS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 16.01.2020 | www.iseg-hv.com 39/42
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
EH 16 0 030 P 305 000 02 00
High
Voltage,
Distinct
Source
Numbers
of
channels
Class Vnom Polarity Inom (nA) Option (hex) HV-Connector Customize
d Version
0 = Standard (CFG)
1 = Standard (CG)
2 = High Precision (CFG)
4 = High Precision (FG)
5 = Flex channels (CFG)
6 = Standard (FG)
three
significante
digits ∙ 100V
For Examle:
030 = 3000V
p = positive
n = negative
two significante
digits + number
of zeros
For Examle:
305 = 3mA
Sum of the
hex codes (see
Technical Data
and Options)
For Example:
IU + TC = 804
02 = SHV
03 = S08
04 = S10
05 = S20
23 = C15
41 to 48 =
Redel Multipin
(see Connectors
and PIN
assignments)
00 = none
Table 16: Item code parts for different configurations
10 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
CAN EDCP Programmers-Guide
iseg Hardware Abstraction Layer
EHS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 16.01.2020 | www.iseg-hv.com 40/42
11 Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
Vnom nominal output voltage
Vout output voltage